

**SB011-25**  
**SR 316/Collins Hill Road Landscape Project**  
**Engineering Department**

			Mariani Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Ed Castro Landscape		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		Tri Scapes, LLC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTIES AND BONDS	1 LS	\$3,547.00	\$3,547.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$99,600.00	\$99,600.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$6,195.00	\$6,195.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL ( GDOT 150-1000)	1 LS	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL. ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	1 LS	\$14,117.00	\$14,117.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
5	CLEARING & GRUBBING (GDOT 201-1500)	1 LS	\$9,940.66	\$9,940.66	\$71,750.00	\$71,750.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00
6	FINE GRADING ( GDOT 210-0100)	1 LS	\$9,940.66	\$9,940.66	\$115,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
7	SURVEYING	1 LS	\$714.00	\$714.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	AGRICULTURAL LIME (GDOT 700-7000)	1 LS	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE (GDOT 700-8000)	1 LS	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
10	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT (GDOT 700-8100)	1 LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
11	WEED CONTROL (GDOT 725-0010)	1 LS	\$9,940.66	\$9,940.66	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	TREES 8' HT (JAPANESE CEDAR) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	9 EA	\$607.38	\$5,466.42	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$648.13	\$5,833.17

13	TREES 8' HT (NELLIE R. STEVENS HOLLY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	12	EA	\$612.38	\$7,348.56	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$701.25	\$8,415.00
14	TREES 8' HT (MUSKOGEE CRAPE MYRTLE) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	15	EA	\$457.38	\$6,860.70	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$701.25	\$10,518.75
15	TREES 8' HT (YOSHINO CHERRY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	6	EA	\$447.38	\$2,684.28	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$701.25	\$4,207.50
16	SHRUB AREAS 3 GAL (GOLDEN MOP) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	258	EA	\$60.38	\$15,578.04	\$110.00	\$28,380.00	\$44.63	\$11,514.54
17	SHRUB 5 GAL (CARISSA HOLLY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	306	EA	\$51.38	\$15,722.28	\$75.00	\$22,950.00	\$53.13	\$16,257.78
18	SHRUB 5 GAL (CRIMSON FIRE FRINGE) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	539	EA	\$65.38	\$35,239.82	\$135.00	\$72,765.00	\$54.19	\$29,208.41
19	SHRUB 3 GAL (MUHLY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	422	EA	\$45.38	\$19,150.36	\$75.00	\$31,650.00	\$24.44	\$10,313.68
20	GROUND COVER (BERMUDAGRASS) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	59,127	SF	\$1.17	\$69,178.59	\$0.35	\$20,694.45	\$0.55	\$32,519.85
<b>Total</b>					\$261,534.03		\$455,989.45		\$386,008.68

**Recommended Vendor:**

Mariani Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Ed Castro Landscape

300 Rockland Rd.

Lake Bluff, IL 60044

P: 770-998-8444

[e.castro@edcastro.com](mailto:e.castro@edcastro.com)